

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



UGWA DEHOLUH Y

Because of the in comenting a nations and the t

of Pennsylvania, nation, the Un States was mad-

Wisconsin









RESOLUTION 73-6-4-B

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians has persistently petition administrative channels for equity in funding for its tribal members from the Bureau of Indians Affairs and Public Health Services
- WHEREAS, The Tribe has persistently sought BIA agency designation for the Oneida reservation and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe is determined to enjoy the same rights and privileges of other Tribes in the United States and
- WHEREAS, The Bureau of Indian Affairs has not satisfactorily taken positive steps to establish on equitable arrangement and
- HWEREAS, We have in our possession, evidence that the establishment of the aforementioned agency was so ordered by the Commissioner of Indian Affairs and
- WHEREAS, The said order should stand and be honored and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee of Wisconsin is convinced that it has exhausted its administrative resource.
- NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians empowers the Association on American Indian Affairs, Inc. and Ernest L. Stevens to act jointly on behalf of the Tribe in this matter.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that they are empowered to utilize any administrative or legal means available
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the empowered parties seek equity in funding consistant with the 2,700 member target population and a sense of justice to a Tribe which has suffered from inequity and neglect since 1821.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Resolution was duly passed at a regular meeting of the Oneida Business Committee on 6-4-73. A quorum was present and the Resolution unanimously adopted by a vote of 8 for, 0 against, and no abstentions.

Acting Secretary, Oneida Business Committee